BEFORE THE Federal Communications Commission

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)	0 5 2004
)	Internation Branch
Teledesic LLC)	File Nos. 22-1985, P/LA-94
)	43-SAT-AMEND-95
Application for Authority to Construct,)	127 SAT-AMEND-95
Launch, and Operate a Ka-band Satellite)	195-SAT-ML-97 RECEIVED - FCC
System in the Fixed-Satellite Service)	RECEIVED - FOC

To: Chief, International Bureau

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Federal Communication Commission Bureau / Office

MAY

Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp. ("NGST"), by its attorneys,

hereby withdraws the March 2, 2001 Petition for Reconsideration of the International Bureau's

January 31, 2001 Order and Authorization in the above-captioned proceeding, Teledesic LLC, 16

FCC Rcd 2501 (Int'l. Bur. 2001), that was filed by TRW Inc. (NGST's predecessor in interest).

NGST also withdraws its associated Reply, which was filed on March 27, 2001.

With Teledesic LLC's June 2003 surrender of the authorization that is the subject

of NGST's Petition and Reply, the request for clarification contained in the Petition has become

moot. No further Commission action is required.

Respectfully submitted,

Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corporation By:

Stephen D. Baruch

Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C. 2000 K Street, NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20006 (202) 429-8970

April 28, 2004

Its Attorney

APR 2 8 2004

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rochelle Johnson, do hereby certify that on this 28th day of April 2004, I sent by U.S. first-class, postage prepaid mail, a copy of Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp.'s Notice of Withdrawal to the following:

* Jennifer M. Gilsenan International Bureau Satellite Division Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

> Mark A. Grannis, Esq. Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 1200 Eighteenth Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20036

Todd Stansbury, Esq. Jennifer Hindin, Esq. Wiley, Rein & Fielding 1776 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-2304

***Via Electronic Delivery**

Rochelle Johnson 257